

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2356-2357/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in CRWP
No.2539/2008,CRA No.4/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)MOHD.HASAN MOHD.ANAS SHAIKH @ HASAN
BATERIWALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 28/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks
hence.In the meantime, the directions contained
in the impugned judgment and Final Order passed
in Crl.Writ Petition No.2539 of 2008, filed by
the State Government, directing the writ
petitioner to appear before the POTA Special
Court, within four weeks from the date of the
order, shall remain stayed.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar