

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2356-2357/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2012 in CRWP
No.2539/2008,CRA No.4/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHD.HASAN MOHD.@ SHAIKH@H.BATERIWALA&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Asha G.Nair, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this matter we had issued notice on
28th March, 2012 and had also stayed the
directions contained in the impugned judgment
and final order passed by the POTA Special
Court.

Since then, Ms. Asha G.Nair, learned AOR,
has entered appearance on behalf of the State of
Maharashtra, which is the sole respondent.
Service is, therefore, complete.

Leave granted.

Let the hearing of the appeals be
expedited.

The interim order passed by this Court on
28th March, 2012, will continue in the meantime.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar