

Ä

ITEM NO.101(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 776 OF 2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, bail and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 777-778 OF 2012

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1566-1567 OF 2012

(With appln. for bail)

Date: 11/02/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

Mentioned by

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the respondent State, the appeals are adjourned for eight weeks to enable the respondent to file translated documents.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|