

Listed on : 03.09.2014

Court No. : 2

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 776 OF 2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI ...Appellant(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... Respondent(s)

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 777-778 OF 2012

FEHMIDA ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... Respondent(s)

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1566-1567 OF 2012

SAYEED MOHD. HANIF ABDUL RAHIM ...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the State prays for some time to file translated copy of the documents.

Adjourned by four weeks. In the meanwhile, necessary documents may be filed by learned counsel for the State."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for sole Respondent/State of Maharashtra has on 8th August, 2014 filed Additional documents volume VI to XI in Criminal Appeal No. 776 of 2012, in the form of Paper Book. Paper Books of the same are included in the Paper Books .

It is further submitted that Counsel for the sole Respondent/State of Maharashtra has on 01.09.2014 filed Additional documents volume XII containing translated copy of documents alongwith an application for permission to file

Additional documents and exemption from filing official translation in Criminal Appeal No. 776 of 2012 in the form of Paper Book. The same is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Appeal is complete in all the appeals on sole Respondent/State of Maharashtra .

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court have been received in the matters and the same are available in Court Room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The Appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2nd day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
Mr. Snehasis Mukherjee, Advocate
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

ravin/ci

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR