

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and bail and permission to file
additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

WITH Crl.A. Nos. 777-778/2012
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. Nos. 1566-1567/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 14/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) in Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Crl.A.No.776 of 2012

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

In Crl.A.Nos.1566-
1567 of 2012

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Rana

Digitally signed by

Ranjit Singh, learned counsel for the
appellant(s) in Crl.A.Nos.1566-1567 of 2012 started his arguments
Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2015.01.15
15:05:24 IST

at 3.25 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day,
Reason:

leaving the matter as part-heard.

Tag Crl.A.Nos.796-797 of 2012 also with along with these
matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar