

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 796-797 OF 2012

MOHD. HASAN MOHD. ANAS SHAIKH

@ HASAN BATERIWALA & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court's Order dated 7th May, 2012. The Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete. Sole Respondent (State) is represented through Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court has been received in this Registry and Trial Court's Original Record is still awaited.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 14th January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. A. P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hs/c2