

SEC. IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 796-797 OF 2012

MOHD. HASAN MOHD. ANAS SHAIKH  
@ HASAN BATERIWALA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, alongwith the other connected matter when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass following order:-

**“A set of appeal paper books in CrI.A.Nos.796-797 of 2012 be served on Ms.Asha G. Nair, leanred standing counsel for the State of Maharashtra.**

**List the matters on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2015.”**

It is submitted that for information of the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate for the Appellant has filed proof of service after serving the copy of appeal Paper Books on Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate/Standing Counsel for State of Maharashtra.

The matters above-mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Ms. A. P. Mayee, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rc/c2