

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR BAIL AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

CRL.A. NO. 777-778/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CRL.A. NO. 1566-1567/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

CRL.A. NO. 796-797/2012

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/02/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

CRL.A.776/12 &

CRL.A.796-797/12

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

CRL.A.777-778/12

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

CRL.A.1566-67/12

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsels for the parties
that the matters have been listed without sufficient notice

and it will be convenient if the matters are heard in the first week of April, 2016.

In view of the above, list the matters on 11th April, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER