

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption form filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 777-778/2012

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1566-1567/2012

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 796-797/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Biju Thankappen, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by USHA

RANI BHARDWAJ

Date: 2016.04.16

13:23:28 IST

Reason:

Learned counsels for the parties submit that

these appeals are against the confirmation of the

2

death sentences in the Bombay Blast Cases and will

require a continuous hearing for a considerable

number of days.

We have also looked into the records of the

case and find that the learned counsels for the

parties are justified in making the aforesaid submissions.

We, therefore, direct the Registry to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders on the administrative side.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master