

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

[TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] DEATH CASE

WITH

Cr1.A. Nos. 796-797/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. Nos. 777-778/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. Nos. 1566-1567/2012 (II-A)

Date : 20-11-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters in the second week of January, 2019.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER