

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1566-1567 OF 2012

SAYEED MOHD. HANIF ABDUL RAHIM APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, states that these appeals have been abated in view of the demise of the appellant-accused viz., Sayeed Mohd. Hanif Abdul Rahim.

Accordingly, the instant appeals abate and are disposed of as such.

.....J  
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J  
[S. ABDUL NAZEER]

.....J  
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

NEW DELHI;  
APRIL 04, 2019.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. No. 796-797/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 777-778/2012 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 1566-1567/2012 (II-A)

Date : 04-04-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Pratiksha Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR  
Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbeq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant-accused, prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file convenience volumes.

List these matters except Criminal Appeal Nos.1566-1567/2012 on 24.04.2019.

**Criminal Appeal Nos.1566-1567/2012**

The instant appeals abate and are disposed of as such in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed Order is placed on the file)