

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 776/2012

ASHRAT @ ARSHAD SHAFIQ AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 777-778/2012 (II-A)

CrI.A. No. 796-797/2012 (II-A)

Date : 15-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, AOR

Mr. Md. Ekhlak Alam, Adv.

Mr. Md. Asif, Adv.

Mr. Abu Bakr Sabbaq, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Yamini Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The registry is directed to provide the digital copy of the original records to the learned counsel for the parties.
2. List these matters on 31.07.2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)